
Naval Hospital Camp Pendleton 
MEDICAL BOARDS/IDES STAFF 

 
IDES Front Desk           725-1434 
           725-0252  
Fax           725-0336 
IDES Front Desk Hospital        760-719-4853 
Shared Mailbox  usn.pendleton.navhospcampenca.mbx.nhcp-ides-peb@mail.mil 

 
San Diego Medical Boards Office        619-532-7493 
 
LIMITED DUTY OFFICE         619-532-6858  
 
 
IDES Supervisor 
Kenton Walker   kenton.walker.civ@mail.mil    725-0185 
   
MEBLO’S (MEDICAL BOARDS CASE MANGERS) 
Ralph Mesa    ralph.mesa.civ@mail.mil     725-0114 

* Skylar Youngstrom  skylar.k.youngstrom.ctr@mail.mil    725-8953 
Linda Cox-Oglesby   linda.g.coxoglesby.civ@mail.mil   725-8950 

* Nadine Tajalle   nadine.g.tajalle.ctr@mail.mil    725-8951 
Rolando Bowen   rolando.a.bowen.civ@mail.mil     725-8948 

* Jhimear Allen   jhimear.j.allen2.ctr@mail.mil   725-8954 
Jesse Arzate    jesse.g.arzate.civ@mail.mil   725-8082  

* Sokunthea Pinzon  sokunthea.pinzon.ctr@mail.mil   725-8083 
 
VA Counselors (MSC – MILITARY SERVICE COORDINATORS)    
Ashleigh Carrarro    ashleigh.carraro@va.gov   725-8949 

725-0378  
 
PEBLO/DISABILITY COUNSELOR 
GySgt John Miles   john.w.miles6.mil@mail.mil   725-5913 
MSgt Jesse Molina      jesse.e.molina.mil@mail.mil       725-7042 
 
IDES ATTORNEY 
Ramon Lao    ramon.lao1.civ@mail.mil     763-9465 
LtCol Faerber     peter.c.faerber.mil@mail.mil   763-9455 

* Susan Devore   susan.l.devore.ctr@mail.mil    725-0671 
 
TDRL (TEMPORARY DISABILITY RETIRED LIST) 
Tessa Auau    faamalolo.t.auau.civ@mail.mil   725-8052 
 
REGIONAL LIMITED DUTY COORDINATOR  
Emmanuel Porter   emmanuel.d.porter.civ@mail.mil   725-3366 
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